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2025-2026 Rodeo Season Schedule

Rodeo
Date

15-Aug
16-Aug
22- Aug
23-Aug
29-Aug
30-Aug
5/6-Sept
5/6-Sept
12-Sept
13-Sept
19-Sept
20-Sept

26-Sept

27-Sept
4-Oct
10-Oct
11-Oct

17-Oct
18-Oct
24-Oct

25-Oct

7-Nov

8-Nov

14-Nov

15-Nov
21-Nov
22-Nov

CLuUB

Summit

Summit

Uintah Basin
Uintah Basin
So Eastern #1
So Eastern #2
Sevier — PERF
Emery - PERF
Morgan/Rich
West Desert

Enterprise

Color Country

Lehi

Lehi

Bear River

UB Jr High

UB Jr High
Sanpete
Sanpete
Summit Jr High

Wasatch Jr
High

Dixie 1

Dixie 2

Dixie 3

Dixie 4

Dixie 5
Dixie 6

Location

Oakley

Oakley

Duchesne
Duchesne
Price

Price
Salina
Castle Dale
Morgan
Tooele

Cedar
Panguitch

So. Jordan

So. Jordan

Tremonton
Duchesne
Duchesne
Mt Pleasant
Mt Pleasant
Heber

Heber

Hurricane

Hurricane

Hurricane

Hurricane
Hurricane

Hurricane

Entry
Open

7/14/2025

7/14/2025
7/21/2025

7/21/2025
7/28/2025
7/28/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/18/2025
8/18/2025

8/25/2025

8/25/2025
9/1/2025
9/8/2025

9/8/2025
9/15/2025

9/15/2025
9/22/2025

9/22/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025
10/6/2025
10/6/2025

Entry
Close

7/28/2025

7/28/2025
8/4//2025

8/4//2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/18/25
8/18/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025

9/1/2025
9/1/2025

9/8/2025

9/8/2025

9/15/2025
9/22/2025

9/22/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025

10/6/2025

10/6/2025

10/20/25

10/20/2025

10/27/2025

10/27/2025
11/3/2025
11/3/2025

Rodeo
Date

20-Feb

21-Feb
20-Mar

21-Mar
27-Mar
28-Mar
3-Apr

4-Apr

10-Apr
11-Apr
17-Apr
18-Apr

24-Apr

25-Apr
1-May
2-May

8-May
9-May

May 20-
23, 2026

June 3-6,
2026

cLuB

SUJR 1
SUJR 2
SUJR 3
SUJR 4
Spikers
Spikers
Carbon
Carbon
UJRA

UJRA

SucC
SucC

Wasatch
Front

Wasatch
Front

Wasatch
Wasatch

West Millard
West Millard

UJHSRA
State
Finals
UHSRA
State
Finals

Location

Hurricane

Hurricane

Hurricane
Hurricane
Ogden
Ogden
Price
Price

Sp Fork
Sp Fork

Sp Fork
Sp Fork

Ogden

Ogden
Heber
Heber

Delta
Delta

Heber
City

Heber
City

Entry Open

1/19/2026
1/19/2026

2/16/2026
2/16/2026
2/23/2026
2/23/2026
3/2/2026
3/2/2026
3/9/2026
3/9/2026

3/16/2026
3/16/2026

3/23/2026

3/23/2026
3/30/2026
3/30/2026

4/6/2026
4/6/2026

Entry
Close

2/2/2026
2/2/2026

3/2/2026
3/2/2026
3/9/2026
3/9/2026
3/16/2026
3/16/2026
3/23/2026
3/23/2026

3/30/2026
3/30/2026

4/6/2026

4/6/2026

4/13/2026
4/13/2026

4/20/2026
4/20/2026







