



2025-2026 Rodeo Season Schedule

Rodeo Date	CLUB	Location	Entry Open	Entry Close	Rodeo Date	CLUB	Location	Entry Open	Entry Close
15-Aug	Summit	Oakley	7/14/2025	7/28/2025	20-Feb	SUJR 1	Hurricane	1/19/2026	2/2/2026
16-Aug	Summit	Oakley	7/14/2025	7/28/2025	21-Feb	SUJR 2	Hurricane	1/19/2026	2/2/2026
22- Aug	Uintah Basin	Duchesne	7/21/2025	8/4//2025	20-Mar	SUJR 3	Hurricane	2/16/2026	3/2/2026
23-Aug	Uintah Basin	Duchesne	7/21/2025	8/4//2025	21-Mar	SUJR 4	Hurricane	2/16/2026	3/2/2026
29-Aug	So Eastern #1	Price	7/28/2025	8/11/2025	27-Mar	Spikers	Ogden	2/23/2026	3/9/2026
30-Aug	So Eastern #2	Price	7/28/2025	8/11/2025	28-Mar	Spikers	Ogden	2/23/2026	3/9/2026
5/6-Sept	Sevier – PERF	Salina	8/4/2025	8/18/25	3-Apr	Carbon	Price	3/2/2026	3/16/2026
5/6-Sept	Emery - PERF	Castle Dale	8/4/2025	8/18/2025	4-Apr	Carbon	Price	3/2/2026	3/16/2026
12-Sept	Morgan/Rich	Morgan	8/11/2025	8/25/2025	10-Apr	UJRA	Sp Fork	3/9/2026	3/23/2026
13-Sept	West Desert	Tooele	8/11/2025	8/25/2025	11-Apr	UJRA	Sp Fork	3/9/2026	3/23/2026
19-Sept	Enterprise	Cedar	8/18/2025	9/1/2025	17-Apr	SUC	Sp Fork	3/16/2026	3/30/2026
20-Sept	Color Country	Panguitch	8/18/2025	9/1/2025	18-Apr	SUC	Sp Fork	3/16/2026	3/30/2026
26-Sept	Lehi	So. Jordan	8/25/2025	9/8/2025	24-Apr	Wasatch Front	Ogden	3/23/2026	4/6/2026
27-Sept	Lehi	So. Jordan	8/25/2025	9/8/2025	25-Apr	Wasatch Front	Ogden	3/23/2026	4/6/2026
4-Oct	Bear River	Tremonton	9/1/2025	9/15/2025	1-May	Wasatch	Heber	3/30/2026	4/13/2026
10-Oct	UB Jr High	Duchesne	9/8/2025	9/22/2025	2-May	Wasatch	Heber	3/30/2026	4/13/2026
11-Oct	UB Jr High	Duchesne	9/8/2025	9/22/2025	8-May	West Millard	Delta	4/6/2026	4/20/2026
17-Oct	Sanpete	Mt Pleasant	9/15/2025	9/29/2025	9-May	West Millard	Delta	4/6/2026	4/20/2026
18-Oct	Sanpete	Mt Pleasant	9/15/2025	9/29/2025					
24-Oct	Summit Jr High	Heber	9/22/2025	10/6/2025					
25-Oct	Wasatch Jr High	Heber	9/22/2025	10/6/2025					
7-Nov	Dixie 1	Hurricane	10/6/2025	10/20/25	May 20-23, 2026	UJHSRA State Finals	Heber City		
8-Nov	Dixie 2	Hurricane	10/6/2025	10/20/2025	June 3-6, 2026	UHSRA State Finals	Heber City		
14-Nov	Dixie 3	Hurricane	10/6/2025	10/27/2025					
15-Nov	Dixie 4	Hurricane	10/6/2025	10/27/2025					
21-Nov	Dixie 5	Hurricane	10/6/2025	11/3/2025					
22-Nov	Dixie 6	Hurricane	10/6/2025	11/3/2025					

